
declared carried, 

-Motion by Commissioner Gray, sec:nded by Commissiorer Hopkins, that the 

_resignaticn of W, L. Martin, Assistant, Tulsa County Live Stock & Meat Inspector, 

effective as of January Ist, 1937, be and the same is hereby «accepted, All members voting 

in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the report 

filed by Frank Markham, Clerk, Court of Common Pleas, for the month.of December, 1936, 

be and the same is hereby accepted and filed, All members voting in the affirmative, 

motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the report 

filed by the Younty Court for the minth of December, 1936, be .and the same is hereby 

accepted and filed. Motion carried. — og ‘ 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins , that the report 

filed by E, A, Warterfield, Court Clerk, for the month of December, 1936, be and the same 

is he reby accepted and filed, Motion carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the . 

appointments and their salaries submitted by Cal Crum, Court Clerk, as listed below, 

be and the same are hereby mnfirmed, All members voting in the affirmative, motion was 

by the Chairman declared carried, 

Cameron Cline . #200,00 
A. A. Brodie 180.00 
W. W., Jamar ° . og 180.00 
Paul Burney 150,00 
W. 7. Perryman 150.00 
C. E. Nicholson 150,00 
Harry Dyer 150,00 
Frank Markham . 200,00 
Pansy Eby oo, 1 Of oo 
Aliene Netherton 140,00 
Norine Monroe 150,00 
Alta May Welch 150,00 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Jommissioner Hopkins, that the 

appointments and their salaries submitted by Dan A. Rowe, Assessor, as listed below, be 

and the same are hereby confirmed. All members vcting in the affirmative, mot ion was by 

the Chairman declared carried, 

Roy Smith ae $200.00 
‘W. A. Robbins oo 167.50 
J. A. Carter . 167.50 
H. E. Johnston _ 167. 50 
H. 3. Walkley a Lo. 167.50 
John L. Beauchamp * 167.50 
T. J. Flack . 167.50 

e 

* 

Motion by Commissioner Gray , seconded by Jommissioner Hopkins, that the 

affidavit of errone:us assessment filed by Eva H. Bell covering Lot 664, Block 51, Tulsa 

Heights Addition to the City of Tulsa, for the years 1931 and 1932, be and the same is 

hereby approved, and the County Clerk is hereby instructed to issue a Jertificate of 

Error covering same, All members voving in the affirmacive, moticn was by the Chairman 

cr 


